Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error on the assignee's address previously submitted on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 017712 Frame 0837. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Makita Corporation 3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken 446-8502.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuyasu Furui	04/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Makita Corporation
Street Address:	3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho
Internal Address:	Anjo-shi
City:	Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	446-8502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11411442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 614-7400

Email: ritahernandez@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Miller
Address Line 1: Four Park Plaza
Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13401-4012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Miller

PATENT REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0503

500118433

- 840.00 - Total Attachments: 4 source=4012#page1.tif source=4012#page2.tif source=4012#page3.tif source=4012#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0504



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 02, 2006

PTAS

500110624A

*500110624*A**

JEFFREY A. MILLER FOUR PARK PLAZA, SUITE 1600 IRVINE, CA 92514

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/02/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017712/0837

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 13401-4012

ASSIGNOR:

FURUI, NOBUYASU

DOC DATE: 04/25/2006

ASSIGNEE:

MAKITA CORPORATION

3-11-8 SUMIYOSHI-CHO 3-CHOME

ANIO-SHI

AICHI, JAPAN 446-8502

SERIAL NUMBER: 11411442

FILING DATE: 04/26/2006

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MOTOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE MOTOR

REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0505

FORM PTO-1595 (Ref. No. 13401-4012) (Rev. 6-93) 8707.2140

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem thereof.	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:	
Nobuyasu Furui	Name: Makita Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: April 25, 2006	Street Address: 3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho 3-chome City: Anjo-shi State: Aichi 446-8502 Country: Japan ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/411,442 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Jeffrey A. Miller</u> Internal Address: <u>Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP</u> Street Address: <u>Four Park Plaza, Suite 1600</u> City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>92514-2558</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency 8. Deposit account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Jeffrey A. Miller, Reg. No. 35,287 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	June 2, 2006 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s)	, Nobuyasu Furui
shi, Aichi-ken, 446-8502, Japan, (hereinafter invented certain new and useful improvements in	ta Corporation, 3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-
Manufacturing the Motor patent application will be filed in the US, and entered below by the Assignee or its designate and	for which a

WHEREAS, Makita Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 3-11-8 Sumiyoshi-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 446-8502, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent application(s) based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignors in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant to and agree with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owner(s) of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements set forth in said above-mentioned application, and that the same right, title, and interest are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant to and agree with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said improvements or said applications for Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Patents for said improvements in the United States of America, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take

PATENT REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0507 all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Patents for said improvements, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert below the filing date and serial number of said patent application, when said filing date and serial number become available:

US Patent Application Serial No. 11/411,442 Filing Date April 26, 2006

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: <u>Apr. 25. 2006</u>	Signature of Assignor Nobuyasu. Furn;
Date:	Signature of Assignor